from 1st January, 2007 to 31st January, 2011, subsequent to information of multiple national  

registration being reported to the Police? 

(Notice Paper No. 517 (Q 351  Opp 326) published on 2011-03-02) 

Answer: 

The Honourable Minister of Home Affairs wishes to inform the National Assembly that: 

“1. One report of two hundred and ninety-two (292) incidents of double registrants was made by  

Mr. Goocool Boodhoo on 19th October, 2009. 

2.  Police investigations revealed that the report was made in excess of six months of the  

registration, which exceeds the statutory limitation, therefore no prosecution could have been